# H \$65.00 44905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thrive Intelligence, LLC		12/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thrive Global, LLC	
Street Address:	14860 Montfort Dr., Suite 209	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490568	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4493896	THRIVE INTELLIGENCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2147064242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-706-4223

**Email:** trademarks@solidcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Kulik

Address Line 1: 500 N. Akard, Suite 2700
Address Line 2: Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7178.203 & 204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Kulik
SIGNATURE:	/TAK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change; Tx SoS Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0142

FILLU In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 2 0 2013

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

# THRIVE INTELLIGENCE, LLC

Corporations Section

## **Entity Information**

The name of the filing entity is Thrive Intelligence, LLC

The filing entity is a limited liability company

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is 801565055

The date of formation of the filing entity is March 12, 2012

#### Amendment

Amended Name

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. Article 1 of the certificate of formation is amended to read as follows

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is Thrive Global, LLC

# Statement of Approval

The amendment to the certificate of formation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the filing entity

# **Effectiveness of Filing**

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state

### Execution

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be executed as of December 18, 2013

THRIVE INTELLIGENCE, LLC

Ву

Michael Allen, Manager

RECEIVED

DEC 20 2013

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 05/01/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0143